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14 Constitutional issues 1% 7 
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Q7 - Also on the ballot is a constitutional amendment that would allow gambling on 

college games held in New Jersey or that New Jersey teams participate in. Do you support 

or oppose this amendment? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Support 37% 195 

2 Oppose 51% 265 

3 Not sure 11% 58 

4 Refuse 1% 4 

 Total 100% 522 



Q9 - Did you watch or listen to the Lieutenant Governor debate? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Yes 3% 18 

2 No 95% 497 

3 Not sure 1% 5 

4 Refuse 0% 1 

 Total 100% 522 

 

  







GENDER - I'm required to verify. What is your gender? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Man 48% 251 

2 Woman 52% 269 

4 Refuse 0% 2 

 Total 100% 522 

 

AGE - Please confirm that you are an adult. Which category describes your age? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Younger than 18 0% 0 

0 %


